Sample Handling Sample Handling
173172
C
E
N
T
R
IF

 > Aerosol-tight with Eppendorf QuickLock® lid
 Ordering information for other voltage options begins on page 478
Ordering information
Description Order no.
Rotor FA-45-48-11, incl. rotor lid, aerosol-tight 5409 710.001
Rotor F-45-48-11, incl. rotor lid 5409 712.004
Rotor FA-45-30-11, incl. rotor lid, aerosol-tight 5409 706.004
Rotor F-45-30-11, incl. rotor lid 5409 708.007
Rotor FA-45-24-11, incl. rotor lid, aerosol-tight 5409 702.009
Rotor FA-45-24-11-Kit, incl. rotor lid, aerosol-tight 5409 704.001
Rotor S-24-11-AT, incl. wind shield and rotor lid 5409 715.003
Rotor F-45-48-5-PCR 5409 714.007
Rotor FA-45-12-17, incl. rotor lid, for 12 Eppendorf Tubes® 5.0 mL 5409 700.006
Adapter, for 1 vessel 1.5 – 2.0 mL, for Rotors FA-45-12-17, FA-45-16-17 and FA-45-20-17, set of 4 pcs. 5820 768.002
Adapter, for 1 cryo tube, for Rotors FA-45-12-17, FA-45-16-17 and FA-45-20-17, set of 4 pcs. 5820 769.009
Adapter, for 1 HLPC tube, for Rotors FA-45-12-17, FA-45-16-17 and FA-45-20-17, set of 4 pcs. 5820 770.007
Adapter, for 1 tube 0.5 mL, max. Ø 6 mm or microtainer 0.6 mL, max. Ø 8 mm, for all 1.5/2.0 mL rotors, set of 6 pcs. 5425 716.001
Adapter, for 1 tube 0.4 mL, max. Ø 6 mm, for all 1.5/2.0 mL rotors, set of 6 pcs. 5425 717.008

 > Aerosol-tight with Eppendorf QuickLock® lid
 > Perfect for phase-separation applications such as phenol-chloroform extraction
Ordering information
Description Order no.
Centrifuge 5430, non-refrigerated, with Rotor FA-45-30-11 incl. rotor lid
keypad, 230 V/50 – 60 Hz 5427 000.216
rotary knobs, 230 V/50 – 60 Hz 5427 000.410
Centrifuge 5430, non-refrigerated, without rotor
keypad, 230 V/50 – 60 Hz 5427 000.011
rotary knobs, 230 V/50 – 60 Hz 5427 000.615
Centrifuge 5430 R, refrigerated, with Rotor FA-45-30-11 incl. rotor lid
keypad, 230 V/50 – 60 Hz 5428 000.015
rotary knobs, 230 V/50 – 60 Hz 5428 000.414
Centrifuge 5430 R, refrigerated, without rotor
keypad, 230 V/50 – 60 Hz 5428 000.210
rotary knobs, 230 V/50 – 60 Hz 5428 000.619
 Ordering information for other voltage options begins on page 478
Centrifuge 5430/5430 R
5430/5430 R
Rotor FA-45-30-11
 > Max.speed: 20,817 × g (14,000 rpm)
 > Max. capacity: 30 × 1.5/2.0 mL tubes
 > Aerosol-tight for safe centrifugation of hazardous samples
 > PTFE coating for increased chemical resistance
 > Eppendorf QuickLock® lid
Rotor FA-45-24-11-Kit
 > Max. speed: 19,090 × g (13,200 rpm)
 > Rotor with higher edge for safe centrifugation of up to 24 spin columns
 > Aerosol-tight for safe centrifugation of hazardous samples
 > Eppendorf QuickLock® lid
Rotor F-45-30-11
 > Max. speed: 20,817 × g (14,000 rpm)
 > Max. capacity: 30 × 1.5/2.0 mL tubes
 > PTFE coating for increased chemical resistance
Rotor FA-45-24-11-HS
 > Max.speed: 30,130 × g (17,500 rpm)
 > Max. capacity: 24 × 1.5/2.0 mL tubes
 > Extremely fast separation results
 > Aerosol-tight for safe centrifugation of hazardous samples
 > PTFE coating for increased chemical resistance
Rotor FA-45-16-17
 > Max. speed: 21,191 × g (14,200 rpm)
 > Max. capacity: 16 × Eppendorf Tubes® 5.0 mL
 > Aerosol-tight for safe centrifugation of hazardous samples
 > Eppendorf QuickLock® lid

 > 2-place swing-bucket rotor for MTP, PCR and Deepwell Plates
 > Windshield design for whisper quiet operation
Ordering information
Description Order no.
Rotor FA-45-16-17, incl. rotor lid 5427 750.002
Rotor FA-45-48-11, incl. rotor lid, aerosol-tight 5427 754.008
Rotor F-45-48-11, incl. rotor lid 5427 755.004
Rotor S-24-11-AT, incl. rotor lid 5427 757.007
Rotor FA-45-30-11, incl. rotor lid, aerosol-tight 5427 753.001
Rotor FA-45-24-11-Kit, incl. rotor lid, aerosol-tight 5427 752.005
Rotor F-45-30-11, incl. rotor lid 5427 712.003
Rotor FA-45-24-11-HS, incl. rotor lid, aerosol-tight 5427 710.000
Rotor F-35-6-30, incl. rotor lid, with adapter for 15 mL/50 mL conical tubes 5427 716.009
Rotor A-2-MTP, incl. wind shield and rotor lid, with 2 buckets 5427 700.005
Rotor F-45-64-5-PCR, incl. rotor lid and adapters 5427 714.006
Rotor F-45-18-17-Cryo, incl. rotor lid and adapters 5427 705.007
Adapter, for 1 cryo containers (max. Ø 13 mm) or lidded centrifugation tubes (Ø 12.2 mm), max. length 50 mm, for
Rotor F-45-18-17-Cryo, set of 6 pcs.
5702 752.002
Adapter, for 1 vessel 1.5 – 2.0 mL, for Rotors FA-45-12-17, FA-45-16-17 and FA-45-20-17, set of 4 pcs. 5820 768.002
Adapter, for 1 cryo tube, for Rotors FA-45-12-17, FA-45-16-17 and FA-45-20-17, set of 4 pcs. 5820 769.009
Adapter, for 1 HLPC tube, for Rotors FA-45-12-17, FA-45-16-17 and FA-45-20-17, set of 4 pcs. 5820 770.007
Adapter, for 1 tube 0.5 mL, max. Ø 6 mm or microtainer 0.6 mL, max. Ø 8 mm, for all 1.5/2.0 mL rotors, set of 6 pcs. 5425 716.001
Adapter, for 1 tube 0.4 mL, max. Ø 6 mm, for all 1.5/2.0 mL rotors, set of 6 pcs. 5425 717.008